FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

00614

Bankur₂

F	irst information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist BANKORA Sub-Divn BANKORA SAPPS BELIATORE YEAR 2018 FIR NO. 64 18 Date 91.07 (i) Act ELECTRICITY ACT 2003 AND BLECTRICITY CAMEND MENTACT Sections (ii) Act Sections
2	(i) Act ELECTRUTY ACT . 2003 AND BLECTPICITY CAMEND MENT ACT
	(iii) Act Sections Se
3.	Time
	(D) Occurrence of Offence: DayMONDAY Date 09-07-18 Time 13-16 Hz
	(c) Information Received Date
	G.D. No. 340 34, 9-7-18 at the Police Station:
4.	Type of information: Written/Oral ARITTEN
5.	The state of the s
	(a) Address VIII - JAMGE DIA TELIPARA, PO-KAPISTA, PS-BELIATORE, DIST-BANKU GP-PIRRABONI DL NO-134
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	The state of the s
	(a) Name BISWANATH DEY
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name HARE KRISHNA DEY
	(c) Date / Year of Birth มอา เคยาย
	(d) Nationality
	(e) Address with AE & STATION MANAGER, GANGAJALGHATI, CCC, WBSEDCI
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars i) PRASANTA MONDAL Sic - Lt-
	(Attach separate sheet if necessary) TRILOCHAN MONDAL OF VILL—
3.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant PS-BELIATORE, DIST-BANKURA.
	X X
	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved:(attach separate sheet, if required): D TWV CORE PVC CARVE ・15 FEFT LENらHT WITH HOCKINム DEVICE
0.	Iotal value of Properties stolen / Involved:
1.	Inquest report / U.D. : Case No., if any :
2.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT IS TREATED
	ASFIR IS ATTACHED HEREWITH.
2	
5.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s .135(i)(d) of ELECTRICITY ACT. 2003 And ELECTRICITY (AMENDMENT) ACT. 2007
	T 61 Deaving Dans also as also
	I. SI BIDYUT PAUL OIC BELIATORE PS
	registered the case and teekup the investigation / directed ASI SAMIR MONDAL.
	transferred to BO take up the investigation
	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	Day Pany
	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
	Name: DIDYUT PAUL
	Signature/Thumb Impression of Rank: SUB INSPECTOR OF POLICE
t	the Complainant/Informant Number if any: OS BELDATORE PC
	Officer-in-Charge
	Reliatore P.S.

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd.

(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise) Office of the AE(E) & Station Manager, Gangajalghati CCC Vill + PO: Gangajalghati E-mail: sm.gangajalghati@wbsedcl.in

Memo No: - GGT/FIR/ > 15

Date: 09.09.2018

The Officer In-Charge Gangaiglyhati Police Station. Gangqjalghati, Bankura. Beliatore Day

> Sub: Complain against Prasanta Mondal, S/o Late Trilochan Mondal, Vill Jambedia Telipara, PO Kapistha, PS Beliatore Dist Bankura for theft of Electricity from Direct OH line of WBSEDCL.

Sir,

I Biswanath Dey, S/O- Harekrishna Dey, aged about 31 years, A.E. & Station Manager of the GangajalGhati Customer Care Centre being authorized under the Electricity Act. 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007, do here by lodge complaint against Prasanta Mondal, S/o Late Trilochan Mondal, Vill Jambedia Telipara, PO Kapistha, P.S- Beliatore, Dist- Bankura for theft of electricity for his domesticl need by direct hooking with the help of hooking device and PVC wire from near-by LT lines of WBSEDCL, U/S.-135(i)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007, as Stated here under.

That on 09.07.2018 in between 13:15Hrs. and 13:40 Hrs. myself along with (i)Bidyut Baran Dey(48), S/o Late Kalipada Dey , Bankura Divisional Office ii)Malay Das(40), S/o Late Sudhanshu Das, iii) Ratan Gour(26), S/o Hiralal Gour, , SAE(E), Gangajalghati CCC, iii) Sadhan Ch Pramanik(37), S/o Late Shantiram Pramanik, Sr TSH Gangajalghati CCC and others on the basis of secret source of information inspected the domestic premises of Prasanta Mondal, S/o Late Trilochan Mondal, Vill Jambedia Telipara, PO Kapistha, PS Beliatore Dist Bankura and found that said Prasanta Mondal was using electricity unauthorizedly and dishonestly in his domestic premises by direct hooking with the help of hooking device and PVC wire from nearby OH LT lines of WBSEDCL causing huge loss of revenue of WBSEDCL . So, Prasanta Mondal committed theft of electricity and liable for prosecution U/S.-135(i)(a) of Electricity Act-2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007.

I prepared the inspection report and assessed the load which comes to 0.350 KW. The unauthorized hooking arrangements and PVC cable was disconnected as per rule of WBSEDCL with the help of technical staff. I seized hooking arrangements and part of PVC cable and prepared seizure list. The inspection team left the site at 13:40 hours on 09.**07.201**8

So you are hereby requested to treat this complaint as F.I.R.

Seized Article duly leveled.

ii) Original Seizer list.

iii) Inspection report in original.

Received on egox.18 at 17.25 hr. Yours faithfully, and Started Beliston is Comem-64/18 Dt. 09.07.18 U/S-135(1)(9) of Electricity Act 2003 and Electricity (Amendmet) Act 2007

AE & Station Many Gangajal Ghati CCC WBSEDCL

Register Office: Bidyut Bhawan, Block -DJ, Sector -II, Bidhan Wagar, Kolkahar 700 091.

CIN: U40109WB2007SGC113473

2337-0136

Website: www.wbsedcl.in

Beliatore P.S. Banku Fax No: 2334-1043/2359-1898

WBSFDIL